

Dallas DeLuca | Lawyer DallasDeLuca@MarkowitzHerbold.com

March 18, 2024

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: In the Matter of PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, 2024 Transition Adjustment Mechanism PUC Case No. UE 420

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing today in the above-named docket is the signed Consent to be Bound.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Juller Dezen

Dallas DeLuca

2115729.1

## ORDER NO. 16 128

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UE 307

## I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information docket in UE 307, and all future proceedings to review PacifiCorp's Transition Adjustment Mechanism filed pursuant to Order No. 05-1050.

Outside counsel for PacifiCorp general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date:

March 15, 2024

## II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

**Dallas DeLuca** 

Outside counsel for PacifiCorp (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Dallas DeLuca	03/15/2024
Josephine Kovacs	03/15/2024
Rebecca Dodd	03/15/2024
Alysa Goodfellow	03/15/2024
Michelle Robles	03/15/2024
	1
și și	
7	2

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1